

For Immediate Release October 24, 2018

ICC CONTACT: Victoria Crawford Office: (217) 557-5819 Victoria.Crawford@Illinois.gov

> Marianne Manko Office: (217) 782-5793 Mobile: (217) 993-1000 Marianne.Manko@Illinois.gov

Electric Vehicles NOI Reply Comments Accepted Until Nov. 9, 2018

CHICAGO, IL—The period for initial comments by interested stakeholders for the Illinois Commerce Commission's (ICC) Notice of Inquiry (NOI) regarding Electric Vehicles is now closed.

Parties may submit reply comments. The deadline for reply comments has been extended to Friday, November 9, 2018.

Led by Acting Commissioner Anastasia Palivos, the Commission unanimously approved a Notice of Inquiry (NOI) regarding Electric Vehicles on September 24, 2018. The ICC is gathering information and opinions from stakeholders on electric vehicles ("EVs") as they relate to grid resiliency and energy efficiency.

Pursuant to the Commission's rules, the NOI proceeding is not a rulemaking and is non-decisional in nature, but information gathered may or may not form the basis for the initiation of a rulemaking or for other purposes.

For more information on the NOI, and how to submit reply comments, please visit the ICC EV NOI website or email ICC.EVNOI@illinois.gov.

####

About the Illinois Commerce Commission

The Illinois Commerce Commission (ICC) is a quasi-judicial body made up of five Commissioners. Through its Public Utility Program, the Commission oversees the provision of adequate, reliable, efficient and safe utility

services at the least possible cost to Illinois citizens served by electric, natural gas, telecommunications, water and sewer public utility companies. Through its Transportation Regulatory Program, the Commission oversees public safety and consumer protection programs with regard to intrastate commercial motor carriers of general freight, household goods movers, relocation towers, safety towers, personal property warehouses and repossession agencies. The Commission's Rail Safety Program also inspects and regulates the general safety of railroad tracks, facilities and equipment in the state.

To learn more about the Commission, its offices and bureaus, click <u>here</u>. If you are a consumer who needs help resolving a utility dispute call 800-524-0795 or file an online complaint <u>here</u>. For a complaint related to transportation, call 217-782-6448.

Follow the Illinois Commerce Commission on Twitter @ILCommerceComm